TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Financing LLC		08/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Corporate Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875280	ZERO RESTRICTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: gbs@warefressola.com

Ware Fressola Maguire & Barber LLP **Correspondent Name:** Bradford Green, Bldg. 5, 755 Main st. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE B. SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/George B. Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=3 Summit to RedLionT#page1.tif source=3_Summit_to_RedLionT#page2.tif source=3 Summit to RedLionT#page3.tif source=3 Summit to RedLionT#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0463

900419967

 $source = 3_Summit_to_RedLionT\#page5.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0464

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of	August 25	, 2017, is made	by Summit Financia	ig LLC
(the "Secured Party"), in favor of Re	d Lion Manufa	cturing, Inc. (the "	'Grantor") as follows	S.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2007 between Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc. and People's United Bank, recorded December 10, 2007 at Reel/Frame: 3676/0486 (the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantor granted People's a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "Zero Restriction", U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,875,280 (the "Released IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was assigned by People's to Secured Party, pursuant to that Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks dated March 28, 2014, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release, and confirm the release of, its liens on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Released IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse to it or representation or warranty by it, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases and confirms the termination, cancellation and release of its liens on and security interest in the Released IP Collateral, and any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Released IP Collateral shall and is hereby confirmed to be terminated, ceased and voided.

The Secured Party agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released IP Collateral (without recourse to it or representation or warranty by it, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0465 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered, by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Summit Financing LLC

By: Jakon 7 aug J.

Name: Jackson Farrow Jr.

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, a federally chartered savings bank organized and operating under the laws of the United States of America (the "Assignor"), with a mailing address of Bridgeport Center, 255 Bank Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702-2219, does hereby and assign and transfer WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED BY LAW, unto SUMMIT FINANCING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") having a place of business at 111 Center Street, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201, the following instruments and all rights of the Assignor in and under such instruments:

 Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2007 between Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc. and People's United Bank, recorded December 10, 2007 at Reel/Frame: 3676/0486, including, without limitation, the Assignor's security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of Connecticut.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; next page is a signature page.]

A/75856476.2

STATE OF Competician) SS: BRIDGEFORM
COUNTY OF FAIRFIECD)

On this 287 day of March, 2014, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 100 (100), a 100 (100) of People's United Bank, a federally chartered savings bank, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said federally chartered savings bank.

Notary Public JAMES V: McGUIRE NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT, 30, 2018

AJ75856476.Z

Schedule A

Trademarks

Registrations

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZR USA (stylized)	1,809,324	12/07/1993
ZERO ZERO RESTRICTION GOLF OUTERWEAR USA and Design	1,812,973	12/21/1993
ZERO RESTRICTION	2,875,280	08/17/2004

Applications

Trademark or Service Mark	Serial No.	Application Date

A/75856476.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 09/05/2017